FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 3805
1105/21 000 09/09/2021
Saw Darciering PS Siligina Year 402.1 Fir No.
De la Chique Per Sections 279/411 PAR No 1105/21 Date 09/09/2021 Sections 379/411 PAR Sections 21 Minerals
Sections Sections Sections 21 Mines & Minerals Sections 21 Mines & Minerals Act Sections 21 Mines & Minerals
Date From O7 - U7 - 402-1 Date to manuscript
Time From 12-25 hr Time To
A 09.09.2021 Time /4133
(b) Information received at P.S. Dittle 536 Time 14.35 Md.,
(b) Information received at P.S. Diste. 030 536 Time 14.35 Ma, (c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s). Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance Train Reliance Shoping complete,
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from 2.5 (b) Address Burdhantan Road Loak Reliance Shoping Complex, (b) Address PS-Silignan, Station then the
to be seen custome difficult to this figure
Name of the P.S
Name of the Co.
6 Complainant/Informant (a) Name Ind. Shajahan Ali , SI of Police
(b) Father's / Husband's Name - Father's / Husband's Name
(d) Nationally (d) Nationally
Date of Issue
(4) Occupation GOVI. of W. B. Police Sist- Darjelling:
(f) Occupation GOV. of W.B. Police (g) Address Khalpara TOP II B-Siliguri/SPC, Sist-Sarjeeling.
(g) Address with full particulars
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attenth superate sheet it necessary) (BOM) Sto Md. Alam of Shorktagary Road NO-8 (Charles Al (BOM) Sto Md. Alam of Shorktagary Road NO-8 (Charles Superate sheet it necessary)
O Haider Al (30/M) SI CANJE Dist - Wije fly galpigmi.
Ward NO-31, 15- VENDO
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties atolers / myolved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Plate NG - WG73D/7.5.13
out mahendyly Bohero 100 mg
with loaded Sands
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
12 FIR Contents (Allace reparete streets, it required) The obligation written Complaint of the Complainment is treated as fire which enclosed
12 FIR Contents (Allace neparate streets, if required) The Drugger of Contents (Allace neparate streets, if required)
the completionent to thented as the whole
2 registered the case and took
13 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 13 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 15 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 16 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 17 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 18 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 19 Action Taxen Since the above export reviews commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took 19 Action Taxen Since the action Taxen Since th
on point of the investigation (streets ASI Amanus J.S. Jam 7 012 9 5
I Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to PS.
Investigation / refused investigation is transferred to P.S. [Linealigation FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / [Linealigation FIR read over to the Complainat/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
jurisdiction in the read divisit in the read d
Informant free of costs
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Poince Stories
14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the Complete and Information Name Land Police
Panis No. Odina Suni William
15 Date & Time of despatch to the count of 10.30 h. Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Date 09.09.21

Sub: - FIR

In producing herewith one arrested accused persons namely 1) Haider Ali (30/M) S/O Md. Alam of Shaktigar road no. 8, Ward No.31, PS - NJP Dist-Jalpaigum along with one loaded Mahindra Bolero Picup bearing plate no- WB-73D/7513 loaded with River bed material (Sand).

1, SI Md. Shajahan Ali of Khalpara TOP under Siliguri P.S/SPC lodge a written complaint against the above noted person to the effect that today i.e. 09.09.2021 at about 12:15 hrs while performing mobile van duty at Burdhawan road , near Reliance Shoping Complex under PS Siliguri found that one (01) Mahindra Bolero truck having Registration No. WB-73D/7513 was loaded with illegal river bed Sands coming from Balasan Colony, Matigara side and going towards Jalpaimore, Sliiguri. Accordingly myself along with force managed to apprehend the said truck along with its driver and on checking the vehicle found that the truck is loaded with river sand. On demand the driver Haider Ali could not produce any valid or relevant documents in support of said loaded vehicle and he also failed to produce the valid document related to the loaded sand in the Picup . Hence he was reason to believe that the driver of the picup had procured the vehicles along with its loaded materials illegally and transporting the same for his illegal gain. Moreover he produced a Xerox copy of a prayer made to "The District Magistrate, Darjeeling" which is overwritten with a vehicle number.

On further grilling they discloses that they along with the owner of the trucks in association with others of Balasan River Ghats had procured the River bed materials, sands illegally from and carrying/transporting the same to Siliguri side for their wrongful gain without any valid documents.

Under the circumstances, I seized the one Mahindra Bolero truck bearing Reg. no- WB-73D/7513 along with loaded sands under proper seizure list and arrested the driver noted above of the truck under proper Memo of Arrest after explaining the reasons of arrest. The whole process of seizure and arrest took place in between 12:35hrs to 13:20hrs.

Under the above, I pray before your kind end to start a case against the above arrested persons namely 1 Haider Ali (30/M) S/O Md. Alam of Shaktigar road no. 8, Ward No.31, PS - NJP. Dist- jale at awand the both owner of the seized vehicles under proper section of law and caused its investigation.

Enclos I) Seizure list

Received on 09/9/2021 at 14:35

Yours faithfully

1) Seizure list 536 Dt. 05/5/21 Startel

1) Arrest Memo 668 P3 Gaze No 1105/21 Dt. Khalpara TOP/PS-SLG, SPC 09/9/21 WS 379/41/ 9PC MH SEC 21 Mine minerals

Ach and endorsed to aso Aminal Islam of KHP TOP

Chigger PS/SPC.

09/4/mmu

Slight Police Commissionerate